A RESOLUTION BY THE DAUFUSKIE ISLAND COUNCIL THANKING JANET ADAMS FOR HER MANY CONTRIBUTIONS AS A COUNCIL MEMBER

WHEREAS, Janet Adams was elected to the Daufuskie Island Council in 2014; and

WHEREAS, she has been a consistently conscientious and hard-working member of the Council; and

WHEREAS, her many contributions include serving as the Council's liaison for the Daufuskie Island Sea Turtle Rescue Team, and her updates to the Council and the entire island community has raised awareness and support for this important work; and

WHEREAS, she has worked diligently with the Hilton Head/Bluffton Chamber of Commerce to increase public awareness about Daufuskie Island, and was especially helpful in the production of several videos promoting Daufuskie's unique assets; and

WHEREAS, she has served as Co-Chair and intends to continue serving as a citizen member of the Council's Committee on the Daufuskie Island Plan and Code; and

WHEREAS, she was an effective advocate with Beaufort County officials on behalf of a dependable and effective public ferry service; and

WHEREAS, she proposed and spearheaded a much-needed initiative to educate island visitors about responsible and safe operation of golf carts; and

WHEREAS, she has never hesitated to volunteer on behalf of island events including the annual Beach Sweep and Daufuskie Day; and

WHEREAS, Janet has demonstrated an admirable ability to recognize and appreciate the value of all Island communities and has been a unifying voice for all Daufuskie residents; therefore be it

RESOLVED, that on behalf of the entire island community, the Daufuskie Island Council thanks Janet Adams for her work on behalf of the Council and the residents of Daufuskie Island; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Council looks forward to continued support and volunteerism by Janet for important island initiatives.

Adopted by Unanimous Vote on January 17, 2017.